Data subject to
change without
notice.
203
NEMA 1 ENCLOSURES 1100 C/CKO
Type C & CKO Junction boxes
The 1100 C & CKO boxes are
used as junction boxes, switch

*1100 C181806 18 18 6 16 16 45
*1100 C202006 20 20 6 18 18 48
*1100 C241206 24 12 6 22 10 39
*1100 C242406 24 24 6 22 22 65
*1100 C202010 20 20 10 --- --- 70
CATALOG
NUMBER A B C D E
DIMENSIONS SHIP
WGHT
LBS.
CATALOG
NUMBER A B C D E
DIMENSIONS SHIP
WGHT
LBS.
*1100 CKO121206 12 12 6 10 10 W-X-Y W-X-Y 22
*1100 CKO161606 16 16 6 14 14 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 39
*1100 CKO181206 18 12 6 16 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 26
*1100 CKO181806 18 18 6 16 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 45
*1100 CKO202006 20 20 6 18 18 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 48
*1100 CKO241206 24 12 6 22 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 39
*1100 CKO242406 24 24 6 22 22 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 65
KNOCKOUT PATTERN
FACE A FACE B
UL Listed
where noted *

LBS.
FACE A FACE B
KNOCKOUTS
1100 E060603 6 6 3 4 4 W-X W-X 2
1100 E060604† 6 6 4 4 4 2-3-4 2-3-4 3
1100 E080604 8 6 4 6 4 W-X W-X 3
1100 E080804† 8 8 4 6 6 6-7-8-9 6-7-8-9 4
1100 E100804 10 8 4 8 6 W-X W-X 5
1100 E101004† 10 10 4 8 8 6-7-8-9 3-4-5-6-7 6
1100 E120604 12 6 4 10 4 W-X-Y W-X 5
1100 E120804 12 8 4 10 6 W-X-Y W-X 6
1100 E121004 12 10 4 10 8 W-X-Y W-X 7
1100 E121204† 12 12 4 10 10 3-4-5-6-7 3-4-5-6-7 8
1100 E151204 15 12 4 13 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 10
1100 E151504 15 15 4 13 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 13
1100 E181204 18 12 4 16 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 11
1100 E181504 18 15 4 16 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 14
1100 E181804 18 18 4 16 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 16
1100 E060606† 6 6 6 4 4 W-X W-X 3
1100 E080606 8 6 6 6 4 W-X W-X 5
1100 E080806† 8 8 6 6 6 W-X W-X 5
1100 E100806 10 8 6 8 6 W-X W-X 6
1100 E101006† 10 10 6 8 8 W-X W-X 7
1100 E120806 12 8 6 10 6 W-X-Y W-X 7
1100 E121006 12 10 6 10 8 W-X-Y W-X 9
1100 E121206† 12 12 6 10 10 3-4-5-6-7 3-4-5-6-7 10
1100 E151206 15 12 6 13 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 11
1100 E161606 16 16 6 14 14 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 14
1100 E181206 18 12 6 16 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 13
1100 E181506 18 15 6 16 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 15
1100 E181806 18 18 6 16 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 17
1100 E241806 24 18 6 22 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 27
1100 E242406 24 24 6 22 22 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 34
CATALOG
NUMBER A B C D E

NEMA/EEMAC 1 / IP30
Refer to p.727 to validate choice of
substrate for the application
CATALOG
NUMBER A B C D E
DIMENSIONS SHIP
WGHT
LBS.
FACE A FACE B
*1100 DF060603 6 6 3 4 4 2-3-4 2-3-4 2
*1100 DF040404 4 4 4 2 2 W W 1
*1100 DF060404 6 4 4 4 2 W-X W 2
*1100 DF060604† 6 6 4 4 4 2-3-4 2-3-4 3
*1100 DF080604 8 6 4 6 4 W-X W-X 3
*1100 DF080804† 8 8 4 6 6 6-7-8-9 6-7-8-9 4
*1100 DF100804 10 8 4 8 6 W-X W-X 5
*1100 DF101004† 10 10 4 8 8 3-4-5-6-7 3-4-5-6-7 6
*1100 DF120604 12 6 4 10 4 W-X-Y W-X 5
*1100 DF120804 12 8 4 10 6 W-X-Y W-X 6
*1100 DF121004 12 10 4 10 8 W-X-Y W-X 7
*1100 DF121204† 12 12 4 10 10 3-4-5-6-7 3-4-5-6-7 8
*1100 DF151204 15 12 4 13 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 10
*1100 DF151504 15 15 4 13 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 13
*1100 DF161604 16 16 4 14 14 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 13
*1100 DF181204 18 12 4 16 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 11
*1100 DF181504 18 15 4 16 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 14
*1100 DF181804 18 18 4 16 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 16
*1100 DF242404 24 24 4 22 22 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 31
*1100 DF060606 6 6 6 4 4 W-X W-X 3
*1100 DF080606 8 6 6 6 4 W-X W-X 5
*1100 DF080806 8 8 6 6 6 6-7-8-9 6-7-8-9 5
*1100 DF100606 10 6 6 8 4 W-X W-X 5
*1100 DF100806 10 8 6 8 6 W-X W-X 6
*1100 DF101006 10 10 6 8 8 3-4-5-6-7 6-7-8-9 7
*1100 DF120606 12 6 6 10 4 W-X-Y W-X 6
*1100 DF120806 12 8 6 10 6 W-X-Y W-X 7
*1100 DF121006 12 10 6 10 8 W-X-Y W-X 9
*1100 DF121206† 12 12 6 10 10 3-4-5-6-7 3-4-5-6-7 10
*1100 DF151206 15 12 6 13 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 11
*1100 DF151506 15 15 6 13 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 13
*1100 DF161606† 16 16 6 14 14 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 2-3-4-5-6-7-8 14
*1100 DF181206 18 12 6 16 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 13
*1100 DF181506 18 15 6 16 13 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 15
*1100 DF181806 18 18 6 16 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 17
*1100 DF241806 24 18 6 22 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 27
*1100 DF242406 24 24 6 22 22 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 34
*1100 DF101008 10 10 8 8 8 W-X W-X 9
*1100 DF121208 12 12 8 10 10 W-X-Y W-X-Y 12
*1100 DF151208 15 12 8 13 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 13
*1100 DF161608 16 16 8 14 14 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 14
*1100 DF180808 18 8 8 16 6 W-X-Y-Z W-X 17
*1100 DF181808 18 18 8 16 16 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 21
*1100 DF241208 24 12 8 22 10 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y 20
*1100 DF242408 24 24 8 22 22 W-X-Y-Z W-X-Y-Z 38
3.375
W YX Z
3.375 3.375
KNOCKOUT PATTERN

.500
2.000
Ø . 281
SEE NOTE
E
SECTION A-A
NOTE: -2 MTG. HOLE IF B=4.000 ”
A
NEMA 1 ENCLOSURES 1100 DF
*1100 DF040404N 4 4 4 2 - 1
*1100 DF060404N 6 4 4 4 - 2
*1100 DF060603N 6 6 3 4 4 2
*1100 DF060604N 6 6 4 4 4 3
*1100 DF080604N 8 6 4 6 4 3
*1100 DF080804N 8 8 4 6 6 4
*1100 DF100804N 10 8 4 8 6 5
*1100 DF101004N 10 10 4 8 8 6
*1100 DF120604N 12 6 4 10 4 5
*1100 DF120804N 12 8 4 10 6 6
*1100 DF121004N 12 10 4 10 8 7
*1100 DF121204N 12 12 4 10 10 8
*1100 DF151204N 15 12 4 13 10 10
*1100 DF151504N 15 15 4 13 13 12
*1100 DF161604N 16 16 4 14 14 13
*1100 DF181204N 18 12 4 16 10 11
*1100 DF181504N 18 15 4 16 13 14
*1100 DF181804N 18 18 4 16 16 16
*1100 DF060606N 6 6 6 4 4 3
*1100 DF080606N 8 6 6 6 4 5
*1100 DF080806N 8 8 6 6 6 5
*1100 DF100606N 10 6 6 8 4 5
*1100 DF100806N 10 8 6 8 6 6
*1100 DF101006N 10 10 6 8 8 7
*1100 DF120606N 12 6 6 10 4 6
*1100 DF120806N 12 8 6 10 6 7
*1100 DF121006N 12 10 6 10 8 9
*1100 DF121206N 12 12 6 10 10 10
*1100 DF151206N 15 12 6 13 10 11
*1100 DF151506N 15 15 6 13 13 13
*1100 DF161606N 16 16 6 14 14 14
*1100 DF181206N 18 12 6 16 10 13
*1100 DF181506N 18 15 6 16 13 15
*1100 DF181806N 18 18 6 16 16 17
*1100 DF241806N 24 18 6 22 16 27
*1100 DF242406N 24 24 6 22 22 34
*1100 DF302406N 30 24 6 28 22 42
*1100 DF362406N 36 24 6 34 22 48
1100 DF363606N 36 36 6 34 34 60
*1100 DF101008N 10 10 8 8 8 10
*1100 DF121208N 12 12 8 10 10 12
*1100 DF151208N 15 12 8 13 10 13
*1100 DF151508N 15 15 8 13 13 14
*1100 DF161608N 16 16 8 14 14 15
*1100 DF181808N 18 18 8 16 16 20
1100 DF241208N 24 12 8 22 10 20
1100 DF241808N 24 18 8 22 16 28
*1100 DF242408N 24 24 8 22 22 38
1100 DF303008N 30 30 8 28 28 48
*1100 DF362408N 36 24 8 34 22 55
1100 DF363008N 36 30 8 34 28 56
1100 DF363608N 36 36 8 34 34 65
*1100 DF121210N 12 12 10 10 10 18
*1100 DF151510N 15 15 10 13 13 22
*1100 DF181810N 18 18 10 16 16 28
*1100 DF202010N 20 20 10 18 18 32
*1100 DF241810N 24 18 10 22 16 36
*1100 DF242410N 24 24 10 22 22 41
*1100 DF302010N 30 20 10 28 18 44
*1100 DF302410N 30 24 10 28 22 50
1100 DF303010N 30 30 10 28 28 60
*1100 DF362410N 36 24 10 34 22 59
1100 DF363010N 36 30 10 34 28 61
1100 DF363610N 36 36 10 34 34 70
*1100 DF121212N 12 12 12 10 10 20
1100 DF151512N 15 15 12 13 13 24
*1100 DF181212N 18 12 12 16 10 23
*1100 DF181812N 18 18 12 16 16 26
*1100 DF242412N 24 24 12 22 22 49
*1100 DF301812N 30 18 12 28 16 45
*1100 DF302412N 30 24 12 28 22 51
1100 DF303012N 30 30 12 28 28 54
*1100 DF362412N 36 24 12 34 22 57
1100 DF363012N 36 30 12 34 28 65
1100 DF363612N 36 36 12 34 34 70
1100 DF484812N 48 48 12 46 46 118
1100 DF363618N 36 36 18 34 34 112
CATALOG
NUMBER A B C D E
DIMENSIONS SHIP
WGHT